TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM358939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Genesis/Monticello Drug, LLC		10/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gregory R. Abate	
Street Address:	2075 Forest Avenue, Suite 3	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95128	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4009576	VINCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237858295

Patty.Liner@millermartin.com Email:

Patricia P. Liner **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28078-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VINCE Assignment 10-14-2015#page1.tif source=VINCE Assignment 10-14-2015#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0245

900341181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Genesis/Monticello Drug, LLC, a Florida limited liability company whose address is 2801 Lorimier Terrace, Jacksonville, Florida 32207 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and is the owner of the mark and goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Gregory R. Abate ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREOF, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign until said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth on Schedule A attached thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademark effective as of October 14, 2015.

New Genesis/Monticello Drug, LLC

Name: Scott Foster

Title: Manager of New Genesis/Monticello

Drug, LLC

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

VINCE, Reg. No. 4009576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT VINCEa.doc 13443801v1 08888-0135

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/16/2015 REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0247